DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2005
August, 2024 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
HCPL2631/D
High-Speed 10 MBit/s
Logic Gate Optocouplers

10
ORDERING INFORMATION
Option Example Part Number Description†
S 6N137S PDIP8 GW, CASE 709AC
Surface Mount Lead Bend
SD 6N137SD PDIP8 GW, CASE 709AC
Surface Mount; Tape and Reel
W 6N137W PDIP8 6.6x3.81, 2.54P, CASE 646BW
0.4” Lead Spacing
V 6N137V PDIP8 9.655x6.6, 2.54P, CASE 646CQ
VDE0884
WV 6N137WV PDIP8 6.6x3.81, 2.54P, CASE 646BW
VDE0884; 0.4” Lead Spacing
SV 6N137SV PDIP8 GW, CASE 709AC
VDE0884; Surface Mount
SDV 6N137SDV PDIP8 GW, CASE 709AC
VDE0884; Surface Mount; Tape and Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.